document storage and retrieval, and

WHEREAS, upgrading to the Laserfiche Site License will expand system capacity, improve user
access, and support the Town' s long-term records management needs, and

WHEREAS, the total cost of the upgrade is Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty- Five Dollars
7, 735. 00), and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Pawling hereby
approves the upgrade of the Laserfiche system to the Site License at a cost of$ 7, 735. 00, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Supervisor is authorized to execute any and all